
168 Main Street 
Berlin, NH  03570 

603-752-7532   
www.berlinnh.gov  

 
 

City of Berlin, NH 

 

Memo 

To:  Mayor and City Council 

From:  Jim Wheeler, City Manager 

Date:  October 23, 2020 

Re:  Shelby Street Paving 

 
Attached is a quote for paving work on Shelby Street as discussed during the 8/18/20 Council 
Meeting.  This quote is from Pike Industries in the amount of $34,687.50 and it takes 
advantage of the favorable pricing received for the Hutchins Street project.  We intend to 
issue a change order to the Hutchins St. contract to add this work.  
 
The Council is asked to vote to approve the change order in the amount of $34,687.50 plus a 
10% contingency for a total of $38,000 to be funded by Sewer User Capital Funds.  The work 
will be completed within the next two weeks. 

http://www.berlinnh.gov/



